WY
W A

i
(s L

L
y -
( 24
/]
>
L/
—J

| e « \ . : "q
L

=17 =7
&‘Aﬂ‘\w%‘t‘#"'

R

\\\\ ——— R
\ o ‘sk._! Ln.l ) !II‘JIP il.i:r‘ T
\ \\\{‘é‘i‘ﬁ!.h L

A




RADIO CONTROL BUGLY “4WD ELECTRIC RACING BUGGY

SYMBOLS USED

0 0 ) 0
2> &

Assemble as
many times
as specified

Option
parts

Apply Apply Apply Apply
oil grease threadlock CA glue

TOOLS REQUIRED

Allen wrench

NN FHIIRZ2 T ]

1.5mm oo _ . , .
M Scissors
7

5.5mm Nut Driver

5. mmER )

Screwdriver PHOD 20.mm
+ 7Rz ] =

Long nose plier

S

Side cutters

F R

el

Reamer

7" fLar

Tweezers
FTNHT




G VB
RADIO CONTROL BUGCY #WDELECTRIC RACING BUGGY

Bag A| 1.GEAR DIFFERENTIAL

i . ® = — —— O
L6125 L6095 L6140 L6095 L6140 L6095
8x12x3.5mm 3x5x0.5mm @1.2x4.7mm KM1.4x10mm ®2x10.8mm O 3x0.5mm

L6125
8x12x3.5

T——__f/




1

RADIO CONTROUL BUGCY 4WDELECTRIC RACING BUGGY

Bag B| 1. SHOCK ABSORBERS

Front
®
®oil
17.9mm
S 16115 ~
( Rear
| ”
! 20.1lmm
vy Lell3 ~
Short Long ‘ﬁ
N AN J
1o L6115/L6121 L6113 L6087
L SQ 5.8 0 13x1.0 02.8x1.9

|

L6115/L6121 :
L6088 gl

|

Move the shock
shaft up and down
slowly a few times

to release bubble air

4




RADIO CONTROUL BUGCY 4WDELECTRIC RACING BUGGY

Bag B

2. SHOCK ABSORBERS

1

/ Front \ f Rear \

Front Springs
L6117 ol1.1

L6137 ®1.2

Short L6139 ®1.3

Rear Springs

L6111 ®1.0
| L6136 | ol.1

L6138 ®1.2
Py o L6197 1.3
- AN /
Two front shocks over all length must be same
Two rear shocks over all length must be same
L6115/L6121
L6115/L6121

L6115/L6121




RADIO CONTROUL BUGCY 4WDELECTRIC RACING BUGGY

1

Bag C

1. FRONT SUSPENSION ASSEMBLY

L6041
TM2.6x10

L6031
4.3%6

4x8x3

Right

L6043/L6126

Right

L6143
TM2.0x6

TM2.6x10
" Same way to assemble ) " Same way to assemble )
Left
\ N J
[;Fﬂll (| IIIII. ‘!:}’ ] (o —
L6031 L6119 L6041 L6123 L6041 L6031 L6202
S®43x6mm  M3x6mm TM2.6x10mm 4x8x3mm TM2.0x6mm S@4.3x6mm  @1.5x8mm

L6119

é\ L6041

TM2.0x4

Right

\

4 Same way to assemble




RADIO CONTROL BUGLY “4WD ELECTRIC RACING BUGGY

Bag C| 2. FRONT SUSPENSION ASSEMBLY

L6041 FF

FR
%
Oo FF o(O

Ms;’ | @OFRO@

L6041 L6123 L6041 L6031 L6013 L6041 L6013 L6041
M3 4x8x3mm  TM2.6X8mm SP4.3x8mm  D1.5x6mm  KM2.0x4mm M3x3mm TM2.6X6mm
L6041
T™M2.6X6

7 L6041
~ N <2 TM2.6X8
4 pon ) % 2 PE\N
o  \Lovdi

M3x3

L6123
4x8x3
L6013 L6013

QQ% L6013

1.5%6

._

L6154

KM2.0x4 @ Option Parts
Outdrive Set (L6232)




RADIO CONTROUL BUGGY

Bag C

3. FRONT SUSPENSION ASSEMBLY

110 Tl
53.20mm
Bi(E] w—)) » —
L6134 L6134 L6134 L6134
S®4.3 TM2.0x6mm M3x3mm TM2.0x10mm

Bag C/D "T\>
4 L6134 ,ﬁ‘t

(" Anti-Roll Bar (L6134) )

(((

M3x3
(F)?1.0mm L6134
'ﬁz.(m
(F)®1.2mm
(F)?1.5mm
J

TM2.0x10

8




RADIO CONTROUL BUGGY

Bag C

4. FRONT SUSPENSION ASSEMBLY

©

L6041/L6097
M3

—

L6041/L.6097
TM3.0x12mm

0

L6041/L6097
TM3.0x18mm

L6041/L6097
M3

/ ~.__ L6097

TM3.0x18

L6041/L6097

o

| L
o
- ‘_ )
AP .
g T
- <
s
s
Q
s
s
L
o
s’
pr L6097
s
s
s
s
s
s
/

L6097 /

TM3.0x12 /7




RADIO CONTROL BUGGLY

4WD ELECTRIC RA CING BUGGY

1. REAR SUSP

Bag D

ENSION ASSEMBLY

Left

L6031
4.3x6

L6123:

4x8x3

L6123
4x8x3

L6043/L6123 :

/~ Same way to assemble

L6007

L6007

Left L6202
j L. 5><8

/ Same way to assemble N

L6143

L6143;

TM2.0x6

R - T T T
L6031 L6119 L6123 L6041 L6143 L6202
S®4.3x6mm M3x10mm 4x8x3mm TM2.0x4mm TM2.0x6mm ®1.5%8mm

Same way to assemble
' ~._ L6119
i M3x10
L6212
L6041
nght T™M2.0x4

10

Left




RADIO CONTROL BUGCY 4WDELECTRICRACINGBUGGY

Bag D| 2. REAR SUSPENSION ASSEMBLY

L6041

TM2.6X8 ® ®

o RFo

O » © - Cijam = o
L6123 L6041 L6041 L6041 L6031 L6013 L6013

4x8x3mm KM2.0x4mm M3 TM2.6X8mm SP4.3x8mm  @1.5x6mm M3x3

L6020 S

e ™
L6OL o L6041
M3x3 ‘ TL - M
16123 ! L6098 \ TM2.6X8
4% L6013 L6041 L6020
L6013 <
® Leoa] TM2.6X8

‘TL v
L6013
1.5%6
L6041 \_L6154

KM2.0x4 .
&gOption Parts
Outdrive Set (L6232)




™) a—)

L6134 L6134 L6134 L6134
S04.3 TM2.0x6mm M3x3mm T™M2.0x10mm

Bag C/D —

L6134 4
" Anti-Roll Bar (L6134)) @ .
‘ L6134

(R)® 1.0mm

(R)®@1.2mm

(R)@1.5mm

((C

J

T™M2.0%10

12




RADIO CONTROL BUGCY 4WDELECTRICRACINGBUGGY

Bag D| 4. REAR SUSPENSION ASSEMBLY

g i) ©
L6041/L6098 L6041/L6098 L6041/L6098 L6041/L6098
TM3.0x12mm TM3.0x18mm M3 M3

P L6098

TM3.0x18

L6041/1.6098

L6098
TM3.0x12

13




RADIO CONTROL BUGCY WD ELECTRIC RACING BUGGY

Bag E | 1. STEERING

s L6024
@l'—'ﬂ — - -
43.50mm4“
&d Option Parts
L6041 ) / é Floating Servo Mount
TM2.6X6 (L6222)

L6041 N

@ Option Parts "~
KM2.0x8 -
Aluminum Servo L6024 ///
Arm (L6231) L6024 _ - L6024

9 -7

- L6024
i i L6041

TM2.6X8
Do ® © L)
L6041 L6024 L6024 L6041 L6041 L6031 L6124 L6041

KM2.0x8mm SP4.0 2.6x6x0.5mm TM2.6x8mm TM2.6x6mm  S@4.3x6mm 4x7x2.5mm TM2.6x8mm

5o\ L6124
59.20mm

4xT7x2.5

L6041

L6124
; 4xT7%2.5

m L6023
/ T L6124

2.5
16219 ! g\mml .
Ve
4.3%6 g L6105
L6023 / \ \%

|

I L6124
L6023 4x7x2.5

4.3%x6

1.5 mm




RADIO CONTROL BUGLY “4WD ELECTRIC RACING BUGGY

Bag F | 1.cHASsIS

L6041 L6041

;KMZ 6%x6 KM2.6x6

\ Cut /

L6041 L6041(Black)
KM?2.6x6mm KM?2.6x6mm

_L60M Bjack )
KM2.6 X6

(Black )
KM2.6 X6

15




RADIO CONTROUL BUGGY

Bag F | 2. CHASSIS

L6225

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
(Black) 26041

KM2.6x6
U
(Bac)

L6225

]
d |

KM2.6x6

(Black)
KM2.6%6

-

L6041
KM2.6x6mm

L6041 (Black)

L6041

KM2.6x6mm KM2.6x10mm

KM2.6x10

16

L6020/L6109

\
L6041 \
KM2.6x10 )
L6041

KM2.6x10




/ﬂ
/

RADIO CONTROUL BUGCY 4WDELECTRIC RACING BUGGY

Bag F | 3.SLIPPER CLUTCH ASSEMBLY

L6202
1.5%6

L6202 L6207 L6041 L6041 L6218 L6218
@1.5x6mm Tx11X3mm M3x3mm M4 4x11x3mm 4xTx2 . 5Smm

L6218 N
L6218 p

L6207
4x11x3

4 )

15.00 mm

- J




/?
( /
/

RADIO CONTROL BUGLLY “4WD ELECTRIC RACING BUGG

Bag F | 4. FINAL ASSEMBLY

L6041
KM2.0x8

- - a— -

L6041 L6041 L6041 L6041
KM2.0x8mm KM2.6x6mm KM2.0x8mm TM2.6x6mm

ﬂi L6020 L6020 /i
I L6224

! Short Long :
l n L6041 ¢

|
i L6041 i
L KM2.6x6 KM2.6x6 )
L6041 L6041

L6041

M6 ¥V T™26x8 TM2.6x6 L6041

. T™2.6x6 ¥

i : | [

] - - . HE= B

18




RADIO CONTROUL BUGGLY

Bag F | 5. FINAL ASSEMBLY

4WD

ELECTRIC RACING BUG

B /
/
/

G

*
-3

L6041
TM3.0x6

-

-
__\ ";.h #

-l o WA
\ . 11}‘ e

. ik
'\'_
L]
-,
—

\-. '
L

1
¥
e
%
U

Motor
(Not Included)

i _{ @ e
L6041 L6041 L6041 L6041
TM3.0x6mm KM3.0x6mm M3.0x3mm TM2.6x6mm
L6041 L6041
TM2.6><6\¢ Battery Tape ¥ TM2.6x6




| y
a— LR
/ . J - )
’ =
/ ( [ //
/ /

RADIO CONTROL BUGCY WD ELECTRIC RACING BUGG

Bag F | 6. TIRE ASSEMBLY

Front wheel (narrow)

|L6229

L6229

Rear wheel (wide)

|L6230

L6230

20




B1

PADIO CONTROL BUCGCY 4WDELECTRIC RACING BUGGY

Bag F | 7. FINAL ASSEMBLY

( Body reamer W

21




8. FINAL ASSEMBLY

/"
i /
/

RADIO CONTROL BUGCLY “4WD ELECTRIC RACING BUGG

Bag F

/
/

Ji=

L6208
M3

(—

L6041
TM2.0x6mm

L6041
TM2.0x6

Front wheel (narrow)

L6227

Rear wheel (wide)

L6208




EL RACIHG]

RADIO CONTROUL BUGLY

NOTES




/Q

T\
!

Y
)

‘
>

2
7 : NK 2>
O 00l >
L7y #%e
e\ &

N2
I }'/
2

=
NN

20> 'f%,




